MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
Key Features:
• 10W Output Power
• 2:1 Input Voltage Range

(µF, Max)
Certifi cation
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)
Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MI1012S-05ERW 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,004 5 5.0 2,000 0.0 83 2,200 --- 2,000
MI1024S-05ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 502 5 5.0 2,000 0.0 83 2,200 CE 1,000
MI1024S-12ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 479 5 12.0 833 0.0 87 470 CE 1,000
MI1024S-15ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 473 5 15.0 667 0.0 88 330 CE 1,000
MI1024S-24ERW 24 18.0 - 36.0 473 5 24.0 416 0.0 88 100 CE 1,000
MI1048S-03ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 263 4 3.3 2,400 0.0 79 2,200 --- 500
MI1048S-05ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 251 4 5.0 2,000 0.0 83 2,200 --- 500
MI1048S-12ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 239 4 12.0 833 0.0 87 470 --- 500
MI1048S-15ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 239 4 15.0 667 0.0 87 330 --- 500
MI1048S-24ERW 48 36.0 - 75.0 237 4 24.0 416 0.0 88 100 --- 500
Derating Curve
Effi ciency Curves: Efficiency vs Input Voltage
MI1024S-05ERW (24 VIN - 5 VOUT)
MI1024S-05ERW (24 VIN - 5 VOUT)